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Power Splash-Cup
Wien, Floridsdorf, 6.3.2016

Meet name: Power Splash-Cup
Location (City): Wien, Floridsdorf  (AUT) Pool: Short Course (25m)
Date: 06.03.2016 - 06.03.2016 Number of lanes: 6 (1 - 6)
Pool name: Hallenbad Floridsdorf Timining equipment: Automatic

Start method: 1 start rule

Session No. 1 - 6. March 2016, 06.03.2016

# Role No. Name Club City Grade Remarks

1 Leiter der Veranstaltung Mrs. KASTNER, Angela DI SPF
2 Kontrollraum Supervisor Mr. STEINER, Andreas Ing. WI Wien Technical Crew, SR
3 Protokollführer Mr. STEINER, Andreas Ing. WI Wien Technical Crew, SR
4 Zeitnehmung Mr. PRASCH, Patric BSc. WI Wien Technical Crew, KR
5 Schiedsrichter Mrs. PRIRSCH, Selina DI WI Wien Judge, SR
6 Starter Mr. POLJANC, Hannes SPF
7 Ansager oder Sprecher Mr. SEITZ, Manuel VD Judge, SR
8 Schwimmrichter Mr. SEITZ, Johannes VD Judge, SR
9 Zeitnehmer Mr. MENZEL, Walter SPF

10 Zeitnehmer Mrs. MENZEL, Elizabeta SPF
11 Zeitnehmer Mr. HÜBEL, Alexander SPF
12 Zeitnehmer Mr. MÜLLNER, Gottfried SPF
13 Zeitnehmer Mr. ABILA, Christian WI Wien Judge, KR
14 Zeitnehmer Mrs. RATH, Monika SPF
15 Wendenrichter Mrs. LEIPRICH, Nicole VD
16 Wendenrichter Mrs. IFKOVITS, Claudia VD
17 Wendenrichter Mr. DEUTSCH, Christian VD
18 Vorstart Mrs. KASTNER, Tina SPF
19 Vorstart Mrs. WITZMANN, Kati SPF
20 Helfer der Veranstaltung Mrs. POLJANC, Tanja SPF
21 Siegerehrung Mrs. KAINZ, Evelyn SPF
22 Siegerehrung Mrs. POLJANC, Tanja SPF

Signature secretary Signature referee
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Power Splash-Cup
Wien, Floridsdorf, 6.3.2016

Event 1 Women, 50m Bifins Open
06.03.2016 Results

Rank YB Time pts

G

1. RASCHAUER, Lisa 09 SpeedFish 52.33 50,00
2. ADAMEC, Mia 09 SpeedFish 57.42 46,00

F

1. MENZEL, Nicole 07 SpeedFish 34.54 50,00
2. AHMEDOSKI, Inci 07 SpeedFish 35.24 46,00
3. HOLLE, Victoria 07 SpeedFish 38.73 42,00
4. MULLEN, Vivien 08 Vienna Dolphins 45.46 39,00
5. GIMESI, Palma 07 SpeedFish 46.98 36,00
6. MOAR, Sanne 08 SpeedFish 49.35 33,00
7. BATWARE, Sarah 08 SpeedFish 54.83 30,00
8. ELMATBOULY, Dujana 07 Vienna Dolphins 1:01.73 27,00

DNS NEUMEISTER, Mavie 08 Vienna Dolphins -

E

1. BENIGNI, Anna 06 Vienna Dolphins 32.27 50,00
2. SZENT IVANY, Timea 05 Vienna Dolphins 32.51 46,00
3. BASIC, Martina 06 Vienna Dolphins 33.50 42,00
4. MENZEL, Anna 05 SpeedFish 34.16 39,00
5. GIMESI, Sara 05 SpeedFish 34.86 36,00
6. REBBAPRAGADA, Sri Gayathri 05 SpeedFish 34.94 33,00
7. TREMMEL, Louise 06 SpeedFish 35.35 30,00
8. RIZWAN, Humna 05 SpeedFish 42.13 27,00
9. WONISCH, Miriam 06 SpeedFish 46.08 24,00

10. RATH, Lilly 06 SpeedFish 46.52 22,00
11. JURKOWITSCH, Sarah 06 SpeedFish 1:04.70 20,00

DSQ KOSTIC, Emilia 05 Vienna Dolphins 33.64 -
A1 - Fehlstart

DNS IVANOV, Julia 05 SV Baeder -
DNS STELZHAMMER, Nina 05 Vienna Dolphins -

D

1. DUC, Vanessa 03 SV Baeder 28.56 50,00
2. FALK, Janina 03 SpeedFish 29.35 46,00
3. LEIRICH, Vanessa 04 Vienna Dolphins 30.49 42,00
4. HORAKOVA, Sara 03 Vienna Dolphins 30.64 39,00
5. KAPELLER, Mona 04 SV Baeder 31.52 36,00
6. MERZ, Tabea 04 Vienna Dolphins 33.77 33,00

DNS NEUMEISTER, Vivien 04 Vienna Dolphins -

C

1. KALABIC, Dragana 01 SV Baeder 27.54 50,00
2. FRASSL, Vanessa 02 SV Baeder 29.11 46,00
3. DEUSCH, Anna Lena 02 Vienna Dolphins 29.58 42,00
4. KAPFER, Melanie 02 ASB Magareten 29.77 39,00
5. GROCH, Corinna 02 SV Baeder 30.94 36,00
6. HERKO, Maria 02 SV Baeder 31.01 33,00
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Power Splash-Cup
Wien, Floridsdorf, 6.3.2016

Event 1, Women, 50m Bifins

B

1. GROCH, Verena 00 SV Baeder 30.41 50,00

A

1. KASTNER, Anita 90 SpeedFish 24.89 50,00
2. KASTNER, Tina 92 SpeedFish 25.68 46,00

DSQ SALAPA, Julia 96 SV Baeder 26.58 -
A1 - Fehlstart

Event 2 Men, 50m Bifins Open
06.03.2016 Results

Rank YB Time pts

G

1. GIMESI, Samu 09 SpeedFish 48.12 50,00

F

1. IVANOV, Alexander 07 SV Baeder 34.60 50,00
2. STOISER, Martin 07 SV Baeder 37.50 46,00
3. ALBINI, Marco 07 SpeedFish 39.17 42,00
4. SCHREITL, Adrian 07 SV Baeder 40.21 39,00
5. PRAKISCH, Julian 07 Vienna Dolphins 41.03 36,00
6. RANINGER, Maximilian 08 Vienna Dolphins 41.80 33,00
7. FLAIM, Daniel 08 SV Baeder 42.09 30,00
8. REBBAPRAGADA, Srichi 08 SpeedFish 44.92 27,00
9. BLASCHEK, Maximilian 07 Vienna Dolphins 48.77 24,00

10. STREERUWITZ, Luis 08 SpeedFish 56.07 22,00
DNS BASYOUNY, Mohammed 07 Vienna Dolphins -
DNS GERNES, Denis 07 Vienna Dolphins -

E

1. UNGER, Lorenz 05 Vienna Dolphins 30.50 50,00
2. BENIGNI, Guido 05 Vienna Dolphins 31.92 46,00
3. CABALA, Jacob 06 SV Baeder 33.66 42,00
4. MUSKA, Mario 05 SV Baeder 34.07 39,00
5. IFKOVITS, Leon 06 Vienna Dolphins 35.60 36,00
6. LISENGARD, Gustav 06 SV Baeder 37.66 33,00
7. ZAGHMOUT, Moaz 06 SV Baeder 38.04 30,00
8. RANINGER, Constantin 06 Vienna Dolphins 38.24 27,00
9. RASCHAUER, Lucas 06 SpeedFish 40.42 24,00

10. DESAI, Aditya 05 SpeedFish 40.48 22,00
11. DOLINKO, Dmitry 06 Vienna Dolphins 43.65 20,00
12. GUEYUELDAR, Boran 06 Vienna Dolphins 50.85 18,00
13. RASIC, Martin 06 Vienna Dolphins 54.57 16,00
14. ELTELBY, Jasin 05 Vienna Dolphins 59.66 14,00

DSQ RIGHI, Federico 06 SV Baeder 37.26 -
A1 - Fehlstart

DNS BASYOUNY, Youssef 06 Vienna Dolphins -
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Power Splash-Cup
Wien, Floridsdorf, 6.3.2016

Event 2, Men, 50m Bifins

D

1. EMROVIC, Kenan 03 SpeedFish 25.05 50,00
2. CELIK, Mikail 03 Vienna Dolphins 25.69 46,00
3. LJUBISAVLJEVIC, Maksim 03 Vienna Dolphins 27.76 42,00
4. MAKOLA, Mateusz 04 SV Baeder 29.44 39,00
5. EMROVIC, Kemal 04 SpeedFish 29.59 36,00
6. BLASCHEK, Christian 04 Vienna Dolphins 29.66 33,00
7. INGEGNERI, Tommaso 03 SpeedFish 30.02 30,00
8. KUNJEER, Sahil 03 SpeedFish 41.63 27,00

DSQ JUST, David 03 Vienna Dolphins 27.75 -
DSQ FELBER, Lucas 04 SV Baeder 34.10 -

A1 - Fehlstart

DNS BOCZEK, Nikolaus 04 Vienna Dolphins -
DNS NIKOLIC, Andrej 03 Vienna Dolphins -

C

1. UNGER, Florian 02 Vienna Dolphins 24.82 50,00
2. MILETO, Lorenzo 01 SpeedFish 24.84 46,00
3. BAJWA, David 02 Vienna Dolphins 27.17 42,00
4. KAPFER, Thomas 02 ASB Magareten 30.51 39,00
5. AIGNER, Lukas 01 SV Baeder 30.69 36,00
6. CABALA, Nathan 02 SV Baeder 32.79 33,00

DSQ HIDASI, Zsombor 02 Vienna Dolphins 25.45 -
A1 - Fehlstart

B

1. RIGHI, Alessandro 00 SV Baeder 27.12 50,00
2. MUSKA, Oliver 00 SV Baeder 28.49 46,00

DNS KOSAK, Andreas 00 SV Baeder -

A

1. SALAPA, Philip 98 SV Baeder 23.08 50,00

Event 3 Women, 100m Surface 2008 and older
06.03.2016 Results

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

F

1. AHMEDOSKI, Inci 07 SpeedFish 1:14.27 50,00 35.95 38.32
2. MENZEL, Nicole 07 SpeedFish 1:24.28 46,00 39.61 44.67
3. HOLLE, Victoria 07 SpeedFish 1:24.48 42,00 40.81 43.67
4. HOFER, Nicole 07 1 Linzer Tauchclub 1:40.44 39,00 44.66 55.78

DNS NEUMEISTER, Mavie 08 Vienna Dolphins -

E

1. BASIC, Martina 06 Vienna Dolphins 1:10.62 50,00 33.41 37.21
2. REBBAPRAGADA, Sri Gayathri 05 SpeedFish 1:11.79 46,00 33.25 38.54
3. BENIGNI, Anna 06 Vienna Dolphins 1:13.42 42,00 34.32 39.10
4. KOSTIC, Emilia 05 Vienna Dolphins 1:15.90 39,00 36.00 39.90
5. MENZEL, Anna 05 SpeedFish 1:16.18 36,00 35.16 41.02
6. SZENT IVANY, Timea 05 Vienna Dolphins 1:23.92 33,00 37.28 46.64



Splash Meet Manager 11, 11.41395 Registered to LSV Wien 07.03.2016 14:44 - Page 5

Power Splash-Cup
Wien, Floridsdorf, 6.3.2016

Event 3, Girls, 100m Surface, E

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

7. IVANOV, Julia 05 SV Baeder 1:27.02 30,00 40.19 46.83

D

1. FALK, Janina 03 SpeedFish 59.31 50,00 29.93 29.38
2. LEIRICH, Vanessa 04 Vienna Dolphins 1:02.11 46,00 30.90 31.21
3. POETZL, Lara 03 1 Linzer Tauchclub 1:02.45 42,00 29.91 32.54
4. DUC, Vanessa 03 SV Baeder 1:03.23 39,00 29.76 33.47
5. HORAKOVA, Sara 03 Vienna Dolphins 1:04.04 36,00 30.85 33.19
6. KAPELLER, Mona 04 SV Baeder 1:10.71 33,00 33.98 36.73
7. MERZ, Tabea 04 Vienna Dolphins 1:12.98 30,00 34.30 38.68

DNS NEUMEISTER, Vivien 04 Vienna Dolphins -

C

1. NUSSBAUMER, Mia 01 1 Linzer Tauchclub 56.19 50,00 26.85 29.34
2. DEUSCH, Anna Lena 02 Vienna Dolphins 57.07 46,00 27.60 29.47
3. KALABIC, Dragana 01 SV Baeder 59.58 42,00 27.64 31.94
4. FRASSL, Vanessa 02 SV Baeder 1:03.81 39,00 30.42 33.39
5. GROCH, Corinna 02 SV Baeder 1:07.22 36,00 32.79 34.43
6. HERKO, Maria 02 SV Baeder 1:09.42 33,00 33.14 36.28
7. PART, Lea 02 1 Linzer Tauchclub 1:10.23 30,00 32.60 37.63

B

1. MITTERMAYR, Kristina 00 1 Linzer Tauchclub 51.94 50,00 25.58 26.36
2. GROCH, Verena 00 SV Baeder 1:01.57 46,00 29.02 32.55

A

1. SALAPA, Julia 96 SV Baeder 55.54 50,00 26.28 29.26

Event 4 Men, 100m Surface 2008 and older
06.03.2016 Results

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

F

1. IVANOV, Alexander 07 SV Baeder 1:19.68 50,00 36.97 42.71
2. STOISER, Martin 07 SV Baeder 1:27.00 46,00 39.79 47.21
3. PRAKISCH, Julian 07 Vienna Dolphins 1:37.21 42,00 43.86 53.35
4. GERNES, Denis 07 Vienna Dolphins 1:40.11 39,00 45.99 54.12

E

1. UNGER, Lorenz 05 Vienna Dolphins 1:05.50 50,00 32.79 32.71
2. HUEBEL, Luca 06 SpeedFish 1:09.77 46,00 32.27 37.50
3. BENIGNI, Guido 05 Vienna Dolphins 1:15.48 42,00 35.13 40.35
4. CABALA, Jacob 06 SV Baeder 1:16.84 39,00 35.19 41.65
5. MUSKA, Mario 05 SV Baeder 1:18.66 36,00 37.47 41.19
6. IFKOVITS, Leon 06 Vienna Dolphins 1:19.34 33,00 38.58 40.76
7. ZAGHMOUT, Moaz 06 SV Baeder 1:24.75 30,00 39.69 45.06
8. LISENGARD, Gustav 06 SV Baeder 1:25.68 27,00 39.18 46.50
9. DESAI, Aditya 05 SpeedFish 1:26.77 24,00 41.15 45.62

10. RIGHI, Federico 06 SV Baeder 1:27.05 22,00 39.54 47.51
11. RANINGER, Constantin 06 Vienna Dolphins 1:29.25 20,00 40.99 48.26
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Power Splash-Cup
Wien, Floridsdorf, 6.3.2016

Event 4, Men, 100m Surface

D

1. CELIK, Mikail 03 Vienna Dolphins 58.73 50,00 29.38 29.35
2. EMROVIC, Kenan 03 SpeedFish 59.29 46,00 30.62 28.67
3. BLASCHEK, Christian 04 Vienna Dolphins 1:05.57 42,00 31.12 34.45
4. NUSSBAUMER, Tristan 03 1 Linzer Tauchclub 1:06.05 39,00 31.88 34.17
5. MAKOLA, Mateusz 04 SV Baeder 1:06.34 36,00 32.82 33.52
6. LJUBISAVLJEVIC, Maksim 03 Vienna Dolphins 1:07.48 33,00 32.40 35.08
7. INGEGNERI, Tommaso 03 SpeedFish 1:07.75 30,00 32.79 34.96
8. JUST, David 03 Vienna Dolphins 1:08.36 27,00 33.13 35.23
9. EMROVIC, Kemal 04 SpeedFish 1:09.33 24,00 31.95 37.38

DNS BOCZEK, Nikolaus 04 Vienna Dolphins -
DNS NIKOLIC, Andrej 03 Vienna Dolphins -

C

1. UNGER, Florian 02 Vienna Dolphins 52.26 50,00 25.09 27.17
2. HIDASI, Zsombor 02 Vienna Dolphins 53.83 46,00 26.32 27.51
3. MILETO, Lorenzo 01 SpeedFish 1:01.24 42,00 27.93 33.31
4. BAJWA, David 02 Vienna Dolphins 1:01.48 39,00 29.45 32.03
5. AIGNER, Lukas 01 SV Baeder 1:09.96 36,00 34.07 35.89
6. CABALA, Nathan 02 SV Baeder 1:13.60 33,00 33.57 40.03

B

1. BIRO, Oliver 99 Vienna Dolphins 48.65 50,00 22.86 25.79
2. RIGHI, Alessandro 00 SV Baeder 1:02.22 46,00 29.25 32.97
3. MUSKA, Oliver 00 SV Baeder 1:04.18 42,00 31.22 32.96
4. KOSAK, Andreas 00 SV Baeder 1:10.21 39,00 33.73 36.48

A

1. SALAPA, Philip 98 SV Baeder 56.32 50,00 28.20 28.12

Event 5 Girls, 25m Bifins 2005 and younger
06.03.2016 Results

Rank YB Time pts

G

1. RASCHAUER, Lisa 09 SpeedFish 21.85 50,00
2. ADAMEC, Mia 09 SpeedFish 25.90 46,00
3. HIDE, Imogen 11 SpeedFish 37.38 42,00
4. RACHLINGER, Mia 09 SpeedFish 58.30 39,00

F

1. AHMEDOSKI, Inci 07 SpeedFish 16.78 50,00
2. MENZEL, Nicole 07 SpeedFish 17.19 46,00
3. HOLLE, Victoria 07 SpeedFish 17.85 42,00
4. LAMBREVA, Siena 08 SV Baeder 18.29 39,00
5. ALMASY, Katharina 07 SV Baeder 19.97 36,00
6. KOSLICKA, Karolina 08 SpeedFish 20.54 33,00
7. GIMESI, Palma 07 SpeedFish 21.02 30,00
8. MULLEN, Vivien 08 Vienna Dolphins 21.06 27,00
9. BEGG, Laura 08 SpeedFish 21.29 24,00

10. BATWARE, Sarah 08 SpeedFish 21.48 22,00
11. MOAR, Sanne 08 SpeedFish 22.43 20,00
12. ELMATBOULY, Dujana 07 Vienna Dolphins 22.47 18,00



Splash Meet Manager 11, 11.41395 Registered to LSV Wien 07.03.2016 14:44 - Page 7

Power Splash-Cup
Wien, Floridsdorf, 6.3.2016

Event 5, Girls, 25m Bifins, F

Rank YB Time pts

DNS NEUMEISTER, Mavie 08 Vienna Dolphins -

E

1. SZENT IVANY, Timea 05 Vienna Dolphins 15.02 50,00
2. KOSTIC, Emilia 05 Vienna Dolphins 15.39 46,00
3. BENIGNI, Anna 06 Vienna Dolphins 15.41 42,00
4. MENZEL, Anna 05 SpeedFish 15.51 39,00
5. REBBAPRAGADA, Sri Gayathri 05 SpeedFish 15.87 36,00
6. BASIC, Martina 06 Vienna Dolphins 15.88 33,00
7. GIMESI, Sara 05 SpeedFish 15.95 30,00
8. TREMMEL, Louise 06 SpeedFish 16.27 27,00
9. IVANOV, Julia 05 SV Baeder 17.90 24,00

10. RATH, Lilly 06 SpeedFish 18.38 22,00
11. RIZWAN, Humna 05 SpeedFish 18.95 20,00
12. JURKOWITSCH, Sarah 06 SpeedFish 22.65 18,00
13. WONISCH, Miriam 06 SpeedFish 23.16 16,00

DNS STELZHAMMER, Nina 05 Vienna Dolphins -

Event 6 Boys, 25m Bifins 2005 and younger
06.03.2016 Results

Rank YB Time pts

G

1. GIMESI, Samu 09 SpeedFish 22.83 50,00
2. IFKOVIC, Arno 10 Vienna Dolphins 30.34 46,00
3. FARCHER, Julian 10 SpeedFish 32.63 42,00

F

1. IVANOV, Alexander 07 SV Baeder 16.46 50,00
2. ALBINI, Marco 07 SpeedFish 17.41 46,00
3. STOISER, Martin 07 SV Baeder 17.69 42,00
4. RANINGER, Maximilian 08 Vienna Dolphins 18.82 39,00
5. FLAIM, Daniel 08 SV Baeder 19.50 36,00
6. MU-YANG, Lim 08 SV Baeder 19.67 33,00
7. GERNES, Denis 07 Vienna Dolphins 20.33 30,00
8. REBBAPRAGADA, Srichi 08 SpeedFish 20.89 27,00
9. DOSENOVIC, Luca 07 Vienna Dolphins 22.06 24,00

10. SCHREITL, Nathan 08 SV Baeder 24.54 22,00
11. STREERUWITZ, Luis 08 SpeedFish 25.62 20,00

DNS BASYOUNY, Mohammed 07 Vienna Dolphins -
DNS ETELBY, Jonus 07 Vienna Dolphins -
DNS FARAHARI, Kian 07 Vienna Dolphins -
DNS GUEYUELDAR, Yaren 08 Vienna Dolphins -
DNS PRAKISCH, Julian 07 Vienna Dolphins -
DNS BLASCHEK, Maximilian 07 Vienna Dolphins -
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Power Splash-Cup
Wien, Floridsdorf, 6.3.2016

Event 6, Boys, 25m Bifins

E

1. UNGER, Lorenz 05 Vienna Dolphins 14.40 50,00
2. BENIGNI, Guido 05 Vienna Dolphins 15.16 46,00
3. CABALA, Jacob 06 SV Baeder 15.58 42,00
4. MUSKA, Mario 05 SV Baeder 16.14 39,00
5. IFKOVITS, Leon 06 Vienna Dolphins 16.21 36,00
6. RIGHI, Federico 06 SV Baeder 16.89 33,00
7. RANINGER, Constantin 06 Vienna Dolphins 17.27 30,00
8. LISENGARD, Gustav 06 SV Baeder 17.60 27,00
9. ZAGHMOUT, Moaz 06 SV Baeder 18.00 24,00

10. ELTELBY, Jasin 05 Vienna Dolphins 18.42 22,00
11. RASCHAUER, Lucas 06 SpeedFish 18.94 20,00
12. DESAI, Aditya 05 SpeedFish 19.49 18,00
13. DOLINKO, Dmitry 06 Vienna Dolphins 19.57 16,00
14. RASIC, Martin 06 Vienna Dolphins 20.05 14,00
15. GUEYUELDAR, Boran 06 Vienna Dolphins 22.14 12,00

DNS BASYOUNY, Youssef 06 Vienna Dolphins -

Event 7 Mixed, 4 x 50m Surface B
06.03.2016 Results

Rank Time pts

F

1. SpeedFish 4 SpeedFish 2:29.47 -
MENZEL, Nicole 07 37.69 HOLLE, Victoria 07 40.04
AHMEDOSKI, Inci 07 32.76 ALBINI, Marco 07 38.98

2. SpeedFish 5 SpeedFish 3:18.16 -
GIMESI, Palma 07 51.33 MOAR, Sanne 08 49.18
KOSLICKA, Karolina 08 49.88 REBBAPRAGADA, Srichi 08 47.77

3. Dolphins 1 Vienna Dolphins 3:25.86 -
ETELBY, Jonus 07 1:02.60 DOSENOVIC, Luca 07 47.05
RANINGER, Maximilian 08 +0,85 49.80 GERNES, Denis 07 46.41

E

1. SpeedFish 1 SpeedFish 2:14.94 -
MENZEL, Anna 05 33.48 HUEBEL, Luca 06 31.20
REBBAPRAGADA, Sri Gayathri 05 +0,58 36.90 GIMESI, Sara 05 33.36

2. Dolphins 2 Vienna Dolphins 2:16.59 -
BENIGNI, Anna 06 33.64 BASIC, Martina 06 33.13
SZENT IVANY, Timea 05 35.71 KOSTIC, Emilia 05 +0,36 34.11

3. Dolphins 3 Vienna Dolphins 2:16.63 -
UNGER, Lorenz 05 30.26 IFKOVITS, Leon 06 40.63
BENIGNI, Guido 05 29.39 RANINGER, Constantin 06 +0,30 36.35

4. SpeedFish 2 SpeedFish 3:01.22 -
TREMMEL, Louise 06 36.13 RATH, Lilly 06 45.64
WONISCH, Miriam 06 57.15 RIZWAN, Humna 05 42.30

5. SpeedFish 3 SpeedFish 3:28.06 -
DESAI, Aditya 05 45.57 JURKOWITSCH, Sarah 06 58.89
RASCHAUER, Lucas 06 40.63 STREERUWITZ, Luis 08 1:02.97

6. Dolphins 4 Vienna Dolphins 3:31.57 -
DOLINKO, Dmitry 06 46.86 RASIC, Martin 06 1:00.77
GUEYUELDAR, Boran 06 52.86 ELTELBY, Jasin 05 51.08



Splash Meet Manager 11, 11.41395 Registered to LSV Wien 07.03.2016 14:44 - Page 9

Power Splash-Cup
Wien, Floridsdorf, 6.3.2016

Event 7, Mixed, 4 x 50m Surface

D

1. SpeedFish 6 SpeedFish 1:53.49 -
INGEGNERI, Tommaso 03 30.01 FALK, Janina 03 +0,70 25.66
EMROVIC, Kenan 03 +0,94 27.75 EMROVIC, Kemal 04 +0,58 30.07

2. Dolphins 6 Vienna Dolphins 1:54.51 -
CELIK, Mikail 03 26.59 BLASCHEK, Christian 04 +0,87 29.93
LJUBISAVLJEVIC, Maksim 03 +0,60 28.25 JUST, David 03 +0,84 29.74

3. Dolphins 5 Vienna Dolphins 2:12.60 -
LEIRICH, Vanessa 04 28.50 MERZ, Tabea 04 +0,61 33.88
HORAKOVA, Sara 03 28.56 PRAKISCH, Julian 07 41.66

4. SV Bäder 5 SV Baeder 2:12.61 -
MAKOLA, Mateusz 04 +0,89 29.15 CABALA, Jacob 06 34.69
RIGHI, Federico 06 36.76 KAPELLER, Mona 04 32.01

5. SV Bäder 2 SV Baeder 2:41.98 -
SCHREITL, Adrian 07 41.73 FLAIM, Daniel 08 43.50
LAMBREVA, Siena 08 40.89 FELBER, Lucas 04 35.86

C

1. Dolphins 7 Vienna Dolphins 1:43.53 -
UNGER, Florian 02 25.40 BAJWA, David 02 +0,60 27.50
HIDASI, Zsombor 02 +0,62 24.28 DEUSCH, Anna Lena 02 26.35

2. SV Bäder 4 SV Baeder 2:31.84 -
MUSKA, Mario 05 36.89 ZAGHMOUT, Moaz 06 40.08
IVANOV, Julia 05 41.70 CABALA, Nathan 02 +0,58 33.17

B

1. 1 Linzer TC 1 1 Linzer Tauchclub 1:46.65 -
NUSSBAUMER, Mia 01 +0,54 24.21 POETZL, Lara 03 27.71
PART, Lea 02 +0,14 29.41 MITTERMAYR, Kristina 00 +0,54 25.32

2. SV Bäder 1 SV Baeder 1:53.95 -
GROCH, Verena 00 28.41 FRASSL, Vanessa 02 +0,47 28.65
KALABIC, Dragana 01 +0,65 27.29 DUC, Vanessa 03 +0,90 29.60

3. SV Bäder 3 SV Baeder 2:05.30 -
HERKO, Maria 02 +0,96 31.21 KOSAK, Andreas 00 31.88
AIGNER, Lukas 01 +0,76 31.74 MUSKA, Oliver 00 30.47

EXH SV Bäder 6 SV Baeder 1:51.94 -
SALAPA, Julia 96 +0,82 25.46 SALAPA, Philip 98 +0,60 27.74
GROCH, Corinna 02 +0,48 31.10 RIGHI, Alessandro 00 +0,52 27.64

Event 8 Women, 200m Surface Open
06.03.2016 Results

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

F

1. AHMEDOSKI, Inci 07 SpeedFish 2:44.71 50,00 36.05 44.14 43.49 41.03
2. HOLLE, Victoria 07 SpeedFish 3:16.66 46,00 43.16 51.45 52.62 49.43
3. HOFER, Nicole 07 1 Linzer Tauchclub 3:38.56 42,00 46.55 57.45 59.07 55.49
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Power Splash-Cup
Wien, Floridsdorf, 6.3.2016

Event 8, Women, 200m Surface

E

1. REBBAPRAGADA, S. 05 SpeedFish 2:41.44 50,00 34.57 40.58 44.25 42.04
2. BASIC, Martina 06 Vienna Dolphins 2:43.07 46,00 38.91 41.49 43.09 39.58
3. BENIGNI, Anna 06 Vienna Dolphins 2:46.78 42,00 37.65 43.59 44.62 40.92
4. SZENT IVANY, Timea 05 Vienna Dolphins 2:50.09 39,00 37.11 44.96 45.88 42.14
5. TREMMEL, Louise 06 SpeedFish 2:50.18 36,00 40.69 43.35 44.70 41.44
6. KOSTIC, Emilia 05 Vienna Dolphins 2:52.55 33,00 39.21 44.28 45.85 43.21
7. MENZEL, Anna 05 SpeedFish 2:55.11 30,00 36.30 44.50 47.43 46.88

D

1. FALK, Janina 03 SpeedFish 2:16.40 50,00 30.59 35.24 36.28 34.29
2. POETZL, Lara 03 1 Linzer Tauchclub 2:16.71 46,00 31.14 34.10 37.13 34.34
3. HORAKOVA, Sara 03 Vienna Dolphins 2:19.32 42,00 31.72 35.26 36.62 35.72
4. LEIRICH, Vanessa 04 Vienna Dolphins 2:24.22 39,00 34.17 37.33 37.52 35.20
5. DUC, Vanessa 03 SV Baeder 2:29.99 36,00 31.31 36.18 40.35 42.15
6. KAPELLER, Mona 04 SV Baeder 2:39.69 33,00 37.61 41.89 41.11 39.08

DNS NEUMEISTER, Vivien 04 Vienna Dolphins -
DNF MERZ, Tabea 04 Vienna Dolphins - 37.30

A6 - Aufgegeben

C

1. NUSSBAUMER, Mia 01 1 Linzer Tauchclub 2:04.50 50,00 27.83 32.37 33.05 31.25
2. DEUSCH, Anna Lena 02 Vienna Dolphins 2:08.42 46,00 28.83 31.73 34.53 33.33
3. KALABIC, Dragana 01 SV Baeder 2:17.14 42,00 28.84 34.36 37.53 36.41
4. PART, Lea 02 1 Linzer Tauchclub 2:23.86 39,00 32.51 35.80 37.90 37.65
5. GROCH, Corinna 02 SV Baeder 2:30.45 36,00 34.68 38.05 40.29 37.43
6. FRASSL, Vanessa 02 SV Baeder 2:32.59 33,00 33.40 37.78 42.14 39.27
7. HERKO, Maria 02 SV Baeder 2:50.97 30,00 35.42 45.35 48.14 42.06

B

1. MITTERMAYR, Kristina 00 1 Linzer Tauchclub 1:57.87 50,00 26.65 29.39 31.13 30.70
2. GROCH, Verena 00 SV Baeder 2:13.64 46,00 29.69 33.54 35.43 34.98

A

1. SALAPA, Julia 96 SV Baeder 2:04.41 50,00 26.87 32.41 33.85 31.28

Event 9 Men, 200m Surface Open
06.03.2016 Results

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

E

1. UNGER, Lorenz 05 Vienna Dolphins 2:19.55 50,00 33.74 35.26 35.99 34.56
2. HUEBEL, Luca 06 SpeedFish 2:36.61 46,00 34.33 40.35 42.04 39.89
3. BENIGNI, Guido 05 Vienna Dolphins 2:50.21 42,00 38.05 45.04 46.78 40.34
4. IFKOVITS, Leon 06 Vienna Dolphins 2:52.47 39,00 40.26 44.74 45.84 41.63
5. RANINGER, Constantin 06 Vienna Dolphins 3:16.73 36,00 41.99 50.60 53.59 50.55
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Event 9, Men, 200m Surface

D

1. EMROVIC, Kenan 03 SpeedFish 2:09.65 50,00 30.46 35.04 33.55 30.60
2. CELIK, Mikail 03 Vienna Dolphins 2:10.85 46,00 29.75 33.97 34.57 32.56
3. NUSSBAUMER, Tristan 03 1 Linzer Tauchclub 2:26.24 42,00 34.36 38.55 37.85 35.48
4. BLASCHEK, Christian 04 Vienna Dolphins 2:27.04 39,00 33.58 38.22 39.07 36.17
5. MAKOLA, Mateusz 04 SV Baeder 2:27.51 36,00 34.11 36.90 39.78 36.72
6. LJUBISAVLJEVIC, Maksim03 Vienna Dolphins 2:28.46 33,00 33.07 37.26 39.78 38.35
7. JUST, David 03 Vienna Dolphins 2:34.36 30,00 34.47 40.37 40.86 38.66
8. EMROVIC, Kemal 04 SpeedFish 2:39.73 27,00 36.57 41.16 43.19 38.81
9. INGEGNERI, Tommaso 03 SpeedFish 2:41.34 24,00 35.10 42.40 45.07 38.77

DNS BOCZEK, Nikolaus 04 Vienna Dolphins -
DNS NIKOLIC, Andrej 03 Vienna Dolphins -

C

1. UNGER, Florian 02 Vienna Dolphins 1:56.48 50,00 26.95 30.56 31.01 27.96
2. HIDASI, Zsombor 02 Vienna Dolphins 2:00.79 46,00 28.06 30.58 32.03 30.12
3. BAJWA, David 02 Vienna Dolphins 2:11.15 42,00 30.87 33.84 35.08 31.36
4. MILETO, Lorenzo 01 SpeedFish 2:44.15 39,00 41.51 46.34 42.88 33.42

B

1. BIRO, Oliver 99 Vienna Dolphins 1:46.92 50,00 23.75 27.04 28.04 28.09
2. MUSKA, Oliver 00 SV Baeder 2:23.04 46,00 32.59 35.76 38.12 36.57
3. RIGHI, Alessandro 00 SV Baeder 2:26.79 42,00 29.03 36.79 42.18 38.79

A

1. SALAPA, Philip 98 SV Baeder 2:11.64 50,00 29.58 34.35 35.29 32.42

Event 10 Girls, 25m Surface 2005 and younger
06.03.2016 Results

Rank YB Time pts

G

1. RASCHAUER, Lisa 09 SpeedFish 22.02 50,00
2. ADAMEC, Mia 09 SpeedFish 30.24 46,00
3. HIDE, Imogen 11 SpeedFish 51.84 42,00

DNS RACHLINGER, Mia 09 SpeedFish -

F

1. AHMEDOSKI, Inci 07 SpeedFish 15.23 50,00
2. MENZEL, Nicole 07 SpeedFish 17.04 46,00
3. HOLLE, Victoria 07 SpeedFish 18.22 42,00
4. HOFER, Nicole 07 1 Linzer Tauchclub 19.30 39,00
5. ALMASY, Katharina 07 SV Baeder 20.15 36,00
6. MULLEN, Vivien 08 Vienna Dolphins 20.22 33,00
7. KOSLICKA, Karolina 08 SpeedFish 20.85 30,00
8. LAMBREVA, Siena 08 SV Baeder 21.08 27,00
9. GIMESI, Palma 07 SpeedFish 21.89 24,00

10. BATWARE, Sarah 08 SpeedFish 22.25 22,00
11. MOAR, Sanne 08 SpeedFish 22.67 20,00
12. ELMATBOULY, Dujana 07 Vienna Dolphins 26.34 18,00

DNS NEUMEISTER, Mavie 08 Vienna Dolphins -
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Event 10, Girls, 25m Surface

E

1. REBBAPRAGADA, Sri Gayathri 05 SpeedFish 14.16 50,00
2. BENIGNI, Anna 06 Vienna Dolphins 15.04 46,00
3. KOSTIC, Emilia 05 Vienna Dolphins 15.15 42,00
4. SZENT IVANY, Timea 05 Vienna Dolphins 15.16 39,00
5. MENZEL, Anna 05 SpeedFish 15.42 36,00
6. BASIC, Martina 06 Vienna Dolphins 15.93 33,00
7. GIMESI, Sara 05 SpeedFish 16.50 30,00
8. TREMMEL, Louise 06 SpeedFish 16.55 27,00
9. IVANOV, Julia 05 SV Baeder 18.31 24,00

10. RIZWAN, Humna 05 SpeedFish 18.67 22,00
11. RATH, Lilly 06 SpeedFish 19.06 20,00
12. WONISCH, Miriam 06 SpeedFish 19.69 18,00
13. JURKOWITSCH, Sarah 06 SpeedFish 22.52 16,00

DNS STELZHAMMER, Nina 05 Vienna Dolphins -

Event 11 Boys, 25m Surface 2005 and younger
06.03.2016 Results

Rank YB Time pts

G

1. GIMESI, Samu 09 SpeedFish 23.04 50,00
2. FARCHER, Julian 10 SpeedFish 30.24 46,00
3. IFKOVIC, Arno 10 Vienna Dolphins 31.45 42,00

F

1. IVANOV, Alexander 07 SV Baeder 15.95 50,00
2. ALBINI, Marco 07 SpeedFish 17.06 46,00
3. STOISER, Martin 07 SV Baeder 17.17 42,00
4. GERNES, Denis 07 Vienna Dolphins 18.55 39,00
5. RANINGER, Maximilian 08 Vienna Dolphins 18.73 36,00
6. DOSENOVIC, Luca 07 Vienna Dolphins 19.06 33,00
7. MU-YANG, Lim 08 SV Baeder 19.09 30,00
8. FLAIM, Daniel 08 SV Baeder 19.14 27,00
9. REBBAPRAGADA, Srichi 08 SpeedFish 20.09 24,00

10. PRAKISCH, Julian 07 Vienna Dolphins 20.52 22,00
11. ETELBY, Jonus 07 Vienna Dolphins 22.85 20,00
12. STREERUWITZ, Luis 08 SpeedFish 26.84 18,00

DNS BASYOUNY, Mohammed 07 Vienna Dolphins -
DNS FARAHARI, Kian 07 Vienna Dolphins -
DNS GUEYUELDAR, Yaren 08 Vienna Dolphins -
DNS BLASCHEK, Maximilian 07 Vienna Dolphins -

E

1. UNGER, Lorenz 05 Vienna Dolphins 14.11 50,00
2. HUEBEL, Luca 06 SpeedFish 15.16 46,00
3. CABALA, Jacob 06 SV Baeder 15.17 42,00
4. BENIGNI, Guido 05 Vienna Dolphins 15.55 39,00
5. MUSKA, Mario 05 SV Baeder 16.18 36,00
6. RIGHI, Federico 06 SV Baeder 16.94 33,00
7. ZAGHMOUT, Moaz 06 SV Baeder 16.95 30,00
8. IFKOVITS, Leon 06 Vienna Dolphins 17.12 27,00
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Event 11, Boys, 25m Surface, E

Rank YB Time pts

9. LISENGARD, Gustav 06 SV Baeder 17.37 24,00
10. RANINGER, Constantin 06 Vienna Dolphins 17.53 22,00
11. RASCHAUER, Lucas 06 SpeedFish 18.20 20,00
12. ELTELBY, Jasin 05 Vienna Dolphins 19.04 18,00
13. DESAI, Aditya 05 SpeedFish 19.52 16,00
14. DOLINKO, Dmitry 06 Vienna Dolphins 20.34 14,00
15. RASIC, Martin 06 Vienna Dolphins 20.79 12,00
16. GUEYUELDAR, Boran 06 Vienna Dolphins 22.22 10,00

DNS BASYOUNY, Youssef 06 Vienna Dolphins -

Event 12 Women, 100m Bifins Open
06.03.2016 Results

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

F

1. MENZEL, Nicole 07 SpeedFish 1:21.47 50,00 38.41 43.06
2. HOLLE, Victoria 07 SpeedFish 1:34.21 46,00 45.59 48.62

DNS NEUMEISTER, Mavie 08 Vienna Dolphins -

E

1. BASIC, Martina 06 Vienna Dolphins 1:16.43 50,00 37.65 38.78
2. BENIGNI, Anna 06 Vienna Dolphins 1:16.44 46,00 35.80 40.64
3. SZENT IVANY, Timea 05 Vienna Dolphins 1:16.66 42,00 37.18 39.48
4. MENZEL, Anna 05 SpeedFish 1:18.51 39,00 37.53 40.98
5. TREMMEL, Louise 06 SpeedFish 1:18.73 36,00 38.92 39.81
6. KOSTIC, Emilia 05 Vienna Dolphins 1:20.23 33,00 38.71 41.52
7. GIMESI, Sara 05 SpeedFish 1:23.93 30,00 40.45 43.48
8. REBBAPRAGADA, Sri Gayathri 05 SpeedFish 1:26.72 27,00 40.75 45.97
9. IVANOV, Julia 05 SV Baeder 1:33.23 24,00 43.15 50.08

D

1. DUC, Vanessa 03 SV Baeder 1:02.37 50,00 30.19 32.18
2. HORAKOVA, Sara 03 Vienna Dolphins 1:07.43 46,00 32.38 35.05
3. LEIRICH, Vanessa 04 Vienna Dolphins 1:07.80 42,00 33.49 34.31
4. FALK, Janina 03 SpeedFish 1:08.24 39,00 32.68 35.56
5. KAPELLER, Mona 04 SV Baeder 1:10.06 36,00 33.55 36.51
6. MERZ, Tabea 04 Vienna Dolphins 1:19.36 33,00 39.11 40.25

DNS NEUMEISTER, Vivien 04 Vienna Dolphins -

C

1. KALABIC, Dragana 01 SV Baeder 1:02.08 50,00 30.02 32.06
2. FRASSL, Vanessa 02 SV Baeder 1:03.89 46,00 30.96 32.93
3. DEUSCH, Anna Lena 02 Vienna Dolphins 1:05.43 42,00 31.27 34.16
4. KAPFER, Melanie 02 ASB Magareten 1:06.57 39,00 31.69 34.88
5. GROCH, Corinna 02 SV Baeder 1:09.49 36,00 33.92 35.57
6. HERKO, Maria 02 SV Baeder 1:11.39 33,00 34.68 36.71

B

1. GROCH, Verena 00 SV Baeder 1:07.81 50,00 33.06 34.75
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Event 12, Women, 100m Bifins

A

1. KASTNER, Anita 90 SpeedFish 54.51 50,00 26.49 28.02
2. KASTNER, Tina 92 SpeedFish 56.37 46,00 27.32 29.05
3. SALAPA, Julia 96 SV Baeder 59.07 42,00 28.15 30.92

Event 13 Men, 100m Bifins Open
06.03.2016 Results

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

F

1. IVANOV, Alexander 07 SV Baeder 1:20.66 50,00 36.92 43.74
2. STOISER, Martin 07 SV Baeder 1:27.68 46,00 40.10 47.58
3. GERNES, Denis 07 Vienna Dolphins 1:41.66 42,00 49.53 52.13
4. PRAKISCH, Julian 07 Vienna Dolphins 1:41.77 39,00 46.08 55.69

E

1. UNGER, Lorenz 05 Vienna Dolphins 1:08.22 50,00 32.86 35.36
2. BENIGNI, Guido 05 Vienna Dolphins 1:15.00 46,00 36.02 38.98
3. CABALA, Jacob 06 SV Baeder 1:17.51 42,00 35.29 42.22
4. IFKOVITS, Leon 06 Vienna Dolphins 1:19.40 39,00 39.13 40.27
5. RIGHI, Federico 06 SV Baeder 1:24.54 36,00 39.44 45.10
6. MUSKA, Mario 05 SV Baeder 1:24.78 33,00 41.63 43.15
7. LISENGARD, Gustav 06 SV Baeder 1:26.22 30,00 39.80 46.42
8. RASCHAUER, Lucas 06 SpeedFish 1:27.50 27,00 40.26 47.24
9. ZAGHMOUT, Moaz 06 SV Baeder 1:28.94 24,00 41.15 47.79

10. RANINGER, Constantin 06 Vienna Dolphins 1:32.76 22,00 44.84 47.92
11. DESAI, Aditya 05 SpeedFish 1:39.36 20,00 45.63 53.73

D

1. EMROVIC, Kenan 03 SpeedFish 55.28 50,00 26.16 29.12
2. CELIK, Mikail 03 Vienna Dolphins 57.66 46,00 28.35 29.31
3. MAKOLA, Mateusz 04 SV Baeder 1:05.82 42,00 32.68 33.14
4. EMROVIC, Kemal 04 SpeedFish 1:06.51 39,00 31.21 35.30
5. BLASCHEK, Christian 04 Vienna Dolphins 1:07.42 36,00 32.78 34.64
6. LJUBISAVLJEVIC, Maksim 03 Vienna Dolphins 1:07.45 33,00 33.47 33.98
7. JUST, David 03 Vienna Dolphins 1:08.04 30,00 33.12 34.92
8. INGEGNERI, Tommaso 03 SpeedFish 1:12.53 27,00 35.36 37.17
9. KUNJEER, Sahil 03 SpeedFish 1:40.27 24,00 45.88 54.39

DNS BOCZEK, Nikolaus 04 Vienna Dolphins -
DNS NIKOLIC, Andrej 03 Vienna Dolphins -

C

1. UNGER, Florian 02 Vienna Dolphins 55.57 50,00 26.38 29.19
2. HIDASI, Zsombor 02 Vienna Dolphins 1:00.83 46,00 28.98 31.85
3. BAJWA, David 02 Vienna Dolphins 1:03.35 42,00 30.12 33.23
4. KAPFER, Thomas 02 ASB Magareten 1:08.58 39,00 33.23 35.35
5. AIGNER, Lukas 01 SV Baeder 1:08.80 36,00 32.97 35.83
6. CABALA, Nathan 02 SV Baeder 1:15.82 33,00 34.68 41.14

DNS MILETO, Lorenzo 01 SpeedFish -

B

1. RIGHI, Alessandro 00 SV Baeder 1:00.47 50,00 29.27 31.20
2. MUSKA, Oliver 00 SV Baeder 1:07.29 46,00 32.39 34.90
3. KOSAK, Andreas 00 SV Baeder 1:12.09 42,00 34.88 37.21
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Event 13, Men, 100m Bifins

A

1. SALAPA, Philip 98 SV Baeder 56.29 50,00 27.76 28.53

Event 14 Mixed, 4 x 25m Surface E
06.03.2016 Results

Rank Time pts

G

1. SpeedFish 6 SpeedFish 1:54.77 -
GIMESI, Samu 09 1:07.38 RASCHAUER, Lisa 09 47.39
ADAMEC, Mia 09 RACHLINGER, Mia 09

F

1. SpeedFish 4 SpeedFish 1:10.70 -
MENZEL, Nicole 07 32.22 HOLLE, Victoria 07 38.48
AHMEDOSKI, Inci 07 ALBINI, Marco 07

2. SV Bäder 1 SV Baeder 1:18.99 -
SCHREITL, Adrian 07 MU-YANG, Lim 08
ALMASY, Katharina 07 LAMBREVA, Siena 08

3. SpeedFish 5 SpeedFish 1:27.49 -
GIMESI, Palma 07 42.57 MOAR, Sanne 08 44.92
KOSLICKA, Karolina 08 REBBAPRAGADA, Srichi 08

4. Dolphins 1 Vienna Dolphins 1:31.38 -
ETELBY, Jonus 07 44.29 DOSENOVIC, Luca 07 47.09
RANINGER, Maximilian 08 GERNES, Denis 07

E

1. SpeedFish 1 SpeedFish 58.70 -
MENZEL, Anna 05 28.55 HUEBEL, Luca 06 30.15
REBBAPRAGADA, Sri Gayathri 05 GIMESI, Sara 05

2. Dolphins 3 Vienna Dolphins 1:02.51 -
UNGER, Lorenz 05 28.71 IFKOVITS, Leon 06 33.80
BENIGNI, Guido 05 RANINGER, Constantin 06

3. Dolphins 2 Vienna Dolphins 1:02.81 -
BENIGNI, Anna 06 31.15 BASIC, Martina 06 31.66
SZENT IVANY, Timea 05 KOSTIC, Emilia 05

4. SV Bäder 3 SV Baeder 1:05.80 -
MUSKA, Mario 05 34.26 IVANOV, Alexander 07 31.54
RIGHI, Federico 06 CABALA, Jacob 06

5. SV Bäder 2 SV Baeder 1:12.30 -
IVANOV, Julia 05 36.96 STOISER, Martin 07 35.34
LISENGARD, Gustav 06 ZAGHMOUT, Moaz 06

6. SpeedFish 2 SpeedFish 1:16.34 -
TREMMEL, Louise 06 37.74 RATH, Lilly 06 38.60
WONISCH, Miriam 06 RIZWAN, Humna 05

7. SpeedFish 3 SpeedFish 1:29.81 -
DESAI, Aditya 05 38.47 JURKOWITSCH, Sarah 06 51.34
RASCHAUER, Lucas 06 STREERUWITZ, Luis 08

8. Dolphins 4 Vienna Dolphins 1:31.18 -
DOLINKO, Dmitry 06 43.10 RASIC, Martin 06 48.08
GUEYUELDAR, Boran 06 ELTELBY, Jasin 05
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Event 15 Women, 400m Surface 2006 and older
06.03.2016 Results

Rank YB Time pts

E

1. BASIC, Martina 06 Vienna Dolphins 5:43.38 50,00
50m: 39.24 39.24 150m: 2:07.87 44.97 250m: 3:36.20 43.36 350m: 5:03.38 43.14

100m: 1:22.90 43.66 200m: 2:52.84 44.97 300m: 4:20.24 44.04 400m: 5:43.38 40.00

2. BENIGNI, Anna 06 Vienna Dolphins 5:54.17 46,00
50m: 40.10 40.10 150m: 2:11.59 46.24 250m: 3:41.53 44.64 350m: 5:11.47 44.30

100m: 1:25.35 45.25 200m: 2:56.89 45.30 300m: 4:27.17 45.64 400m: 5:54.17 42.70

3. TREMMEL, Louise 06 SpeedFish 5:58.87 42,00
50m: 40.03 40.03 150m: 2:10.64 46.28 250m: 3:40.88 45.07 350m: 5:13.11 46.52

100m: 1:24.36 44.33 200m: 2:55.81 45.17 300m: 4:26.59 45.71 400m: 5:58.87 45.76

4. MENZEL, Anna 05 SpeedFish 6:12.09 39,00
50m: 38.78 38.78 150m: 2:11.07 46.50 250m: 3:45.65 47.27 350m: 5:22.47 48.62

100m: 1:24.57 45.79 200m: 2:58.38 47.31 300m: 4:33.85 48.20 400m: 6:12.09 49.62

D

1. LEIRICH, Vanessa 04 Vienna Dolphins 4:55.37 50,00
50m: 35.67 35.67 150m: 1:51.50 38.23 250m: 3:08.45 38.01 350m: 4:22.21 36.30

100m: 1:13.27 37.60 200m: 2:30.44 38.94 300m: 3:45.91 37.46 400m: 4:55.37 33.16

2. FALK, Janina 03 SpeedFish 4:59.79 46,00
50m: 35.69 35.69 150m: 1:53.97 39.87 250m: 3:09.77 38.27 350m: 4:25.61 36.95

100m: 1:14.10 38.41 200m: 2:31.50 37.53 300m: 3:48.66 38.89 400m: 4:59.79 34.18

3. HORAKOVA, Sara 03 Vienna Dolphins 5:01.38 42,00
50m: 31.68 31.68 150m: 1:46.27 38.80 250m: 3:04.07 39.01 350m: 4:22.85 39.33

100m: 1:07.47 35.79 200m: 2:25.06 38.79 300m: 3:43.52 39.45 400m: 5:01.38 38.53

4. POETZL, Lara 03 1 Linzer Tauchclub 5:03.70 39,00
50m: 33.19 33.19 150m: 1:50.43 39.42 250m: 3:09.70 40.11 350m: 4:28.95 38.73

100m: 1:11.01 37.82 200m: 2:29.59 39.16 300m: 3:50.22 40.52 400m: 5:03.70 34.75

5. DUC, Vanessa 03 SV Baeder 5:35.86 36,00
50m: 33.49 33.49 150m: 1:56.09 43.23 250m: 3:25.72 46.60 350m: 4:52.23 42.82

100m: 1:12.86 39.37 200m: 2:39.12 43.03 300m: 4:09.41 43.69 400m: 5:35.86 43.63

C

1. NUSSBAUMER, Mia 01 1 Linzer Tauchclub 4:29.76 50,00
50m: 30.24 30.24 150m: 1:39.62 35.05 250m: 2:49.57 34.83 350m: 3:57.45 33.96

100m: 1:04.57 34.33 200m: 2:14.74 35.12 300m: 3:23.49 33.92 400m: 4:29.76 32.31

2. DEUSCH, Anna Lena 02 Vienna Dolphins 4:38.09 46,00
50m: 31.23 31.23 150m: 1:40.63 35.08 250m: 2:51.71 35.78 350m: 4:03.56 35.80

100m: 1:05.55 34.32 200m: 2:15.93 35.30 300m: 3:27.76 36.05 400m: 4:38.09 34.53

3. KALABIC, Dragana 01 SV Baeder 5:01.02 42,00
50m: 33.34 33.34 150m: 1:50.19 38.83 250m: 3:08.55 39.49 350m: 4:27.04 39.12

100m: 1:11.36 38.02 200m: 2:29.06 38.87 300m: 3:47.92 39.37 400m: 5:01.02 33.98

4. PART, Lea 02 1 Linzer Tauchclub 5:20.32 39,00
50m: 34.00 34.00 150m: 1:53.61 40.55 250m: 3:15.54 40.50 350m: 4:37.90 41.47

100m: 1:13.06 39.06 200m: 2:35.04 41.43 300m: 3:56.43 40.89 400m: 5:20.32 42.42

5. GROCH, Corinna 02 SV Baeder 5:26.80 36,00
50m: 37.46 37.46 150m: 2:01.28 42.79 250m: 3:28.61 43.62 350m: 4:50.96 40.29

100m: 1:18.49 41.03 200m: 2:44.99 43.71 300m: 4:10.67 42.06 400m: 5:26.80 35.84

sick FRASSL, Vanessa 02 SV Baeder -
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Event 15, Women, 400m Surface

B

1. MITTERMAYR, Kristina 00 1 Linzer Tauchclub 4:34.70 50,00
50m: 31.04 31.04 150m: 1:38.95 34.82 250m: 2:50.48 36.14 350m: 4:00.36 34.35

100m: 1:04.13 33.09 200m: 2:14.34 35.39 300m: 3:26.01 35.53 400m: 4:34.70 34.34

2. GROCH, Verena 00 SV Baeder 4:55.62 46,00
50m: 33.24 33.24 150m: 1:47.21 37.16 250m: 3:05.04 38.37 350m: 4:22.76 38.27

100m: 1:10.05 36.81 200m: 2:26.67 39.46 300m: 3:44.49 39.45 400m: 4:55.62 32.86

A

sick SALAPA, Julia 96 SV Baeder -

Event 16 Men, 400m Surface 2006 and older
06.03.2016 Results

Rank YB Time pts

E

1. UNGER, Lorenz 05 Vienna Dolphins 4:48.89 50,00
50m: 34.00 34.00 150m: 1:47.71 36.86 250m: 3:01.33 37.01 350m: 4:16.11 37.49

100m: 1:10.85 36.85 200m: 2:24.32 36.61 300m: 3:38.62 37.29 400m: 4:48.89 32.78

2. HUEBEL, Luca 06 SpeedFish 5:29.61 46,00
50m: 35.76 35.76 150m: 2:01.00 43.72 250m: 3:25.53 42.96 350m: 4:50.88 42.54

100m: 1:17.28 41.52 200m: 2:42.57 41.57 300m: 4:08.34 42.81 400m: 5:29.61 38.73

3. BENIGNI, Guido 05 Vienna Dolphins 6:16.79 42,00
50m: 40.11 40.11 150m: 2:16.61 48.37 250m: 3:55.35 49.67 350m: 5:30.35 48.42

100m: 1:28.24 48.13 200m: 3:05.68 49.07 300m: 4:41.93 46.58 400m: 6:16.79 46.44

D

1. EMROVIC, Kenan 03 SpeedFish 4:24.05 50,00
50m: 29.41 29.41 150m: 1:37.01 34.06 250m: 2:45.31 34.36 350m: 3:53.11 33.55

100m: 1:02.95 33.54 200m: 2:10.95 33.94 300m: 3:19.56 34.25 400m: 4:24.05 30.94

2. CELIK, Mikail 03 Vienna Dolphins 5:12.13 46,00
50m: 35.75 35.75 150m: 1:57.89 41.51 250m: 3:19.61 40.47 350m: 4:41.83 40.51

100m: 1:16.38 40.63 200m: 2:39.14 41.25 300m: 4:01.32 41.71 400m: 5:12.13 30.30

3. NUSSBAUMER, Tristan 03 1 Linzer Tauchclub 5:12.79 42,00
50m: 35.93 35.93 150m: 1:56.44 40.15 250m: 3:16.54 39.96 350m: 4:35.51 38.65

100m: 1:16.29 40.36 200m: 2:36.58 40.14 300m: 3:56.86 40.32 400m: 5:12.79 37.28

4. BLASCHEK, Christian 04 Vienna Dolphins 5:16.95 39,00
50m: 34.80 34.80 150m: 1:56.66 40.90 250m: 3:19.36 41.02 350m: 4:39.27 39.84

100m: 1:15.76 40.96 200m: 2:38.34 41.68 300m: 3:59.43 40.07 400m: 5:16.95 37.68

5. JUST, David 03 Vienna Dolphins 5:27.02 36,00
50m: 34.82 34.82 150m: 1:57.85 42.97 250m: 3:24.20 42.46 350m: 4:48.20 40.69

100m: 1:14.88 40.06 200m: 2:41.74 43.89 300m: 4:07.51 43.31 400m: 5:27.02 38.82

6. LJUBISAVLJEVIC, Maksim 03 Vienna Dolphins 5:34.83 33,00
50m: 35.61 35.61 150m: 2:01.38 44.51 250m: 3:30.34 44.59 350m: 4:49.13 38.23

100m: 1:16.87 41.26 200m: 2:45.75 44.37 300m: 4:10.90 40.56 400m: 5:34.83 45.70

DNS BOCZEK, Nikolaus 04 Vienna Dolphins -
DNS NIKOLIC, Andrej 03 Vienna Dolphins -
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Wien, Floridsdorf, 6.3.2016

Event 16, Men, 400m Surface

C

1. HIDASI, Zsombor 02 Vienna Dolphins 4:20.64 50,00
50m: 28.73 28.73 150m: 1:35.08 33.72 250m: 2:43.29 34.16 350m: 3:49.35 32.94

100m: 1:01.36 32.63 200m: 2:09.13 34.05 300m: 3:16.41 33.12 400m: 4:20.64 31.29

2. BAJWA, David 02 Vienna Dolphins 4:35.63 46,00
50m: 31.82 31.82 150m: 1:41.93 34.97 250m: 2:51.81 34.78 350m: 4:02.95 35.23

100m: 1:06.96 35.14 200m: 2:17.03 35.10 300m: 3:27.72 35.91 400m: 4:35.63 32.68

3. UNGER, Florian 02 Vienna Dolphins 4:46.37 42,00
50m: 32.33 32.33 150m: 1:46.07 35.97 250m: 2:59.48 36.18 350m: 4:12.61 35.90

100m: 1:10.10 37.77 200m: 2:23.30 37.23 300m: 3:36.71 37.23 400m: 4:46.37 33.76

B

1. BIRO, Oliver 99 Vienna Dolphins 3:46.32 50,00
50m: 24.88 24.88 150m: 1:22.36 29.27 250m: 2:20.62 29.28 350m: 3:18.36 28.51

100m: 53.09 28.21 200m: 1:51.34 28.98 300m: 2:49.85 29.23 400m: 3:46.32 27.96

2. RIGHI, Alessandro 00 SV Baeder 5:01.44 46,00
50m: 30.92 30.92 150m: 1:47.13 38.83 250m: 3:08.88 40.24 350m: 4:29.38 39.85

100m: 1:08.30 37.38 200m: 2:28.64 41.51 300m: 3:49.53 40.65 400m: 5:01.44 32.06

A

sick SALAPA, Philip 98 SV Baeder -

Event 17 Girls, 25m Apnea YOB 2003 - 2008
06.03.2016 Results

Rank YB Time pts

F

1. AHMEDOSKI, Inci 07 SpeedFish 15.15 50,00
2. HOLLE, Victoria 07 SpeedFish 17.72 46,00
3. MENZEL, Nicole 07 SpeedFish 17.87 42,00

E

1. REBBAPRAGADA, Sri Gayathri 05 SpeedFish 14.71 50,00
2. BENIGNI, Anna 06 Vienna Dolphins 14.90 46,00
3. SZENT IVANY, Timea 05 Vienna Dolphins 15.61 42,00
4. KOSTIC, Emilia 05 Vienna Dolphins 15.66 39,00
5. MENZEL, Anna 05 SpeedFish 15.80 36,00
6. BASIC, Martina 06 Vienna Dolphins 15.81 33,00
7. GIMESI, Sara 05 SpeedFish 17.16 30,00
8. TREMMEL, Louise 06 SpeedFish 18.04 27,00
9. IVANOV, Julia 05 SV Baeder 21.90 24,00

D

1. FALK, Janina 03 SpeedFish 12.70 50,00
LEIRICH, Vanessa 04 Vienna Dolphins 12.70 50,00

3. HORAKOVA, Sara 03 Vienna Dolphins 12.89 42,00
4. MERZ, Tabea 04 Vienna Dolphins 16.32 39,00
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Power Splash-Cup
Wien, Floridsdorf, 6.3.2016

Event 18 Boys, 25m Apnea YOB 2003 - 2008
06.03.2016 Results

Rank YB Time pts

F

1. IVANOV, Alexander 07 SV Baeder 17.83 50,00
2. STOISER, Martin 07 SV Baeder 18.03 46,00

E

1. UNGER, Lorenz 05 Vienna Dolphins 14.40 50,00
2. HUEBEL, Luca 06 SpeedFish 14.62 46,00
3. BENIGNI, Guido 05 Vienna Dolphins 14.78 42,00
4. CABALA, Jacob 06 SV Baeder 17.23 39,00
5. MUSKA, Mario 05 SV Baeder 17.71 36,00
6. ZAGHMOUT, Moaz 06 SV Baeder 17.93 33,00
7. RANINGER, Constantin 06 Vienna Dolphins 18.28 30,00
8. RIGHI, Federico 06 SV Baeder 20.08 27,00

DSQ IFKOVITS, Leon 06 Vienna Dolphins -
AP - Aufgetaucht

DSQ LISENGARD, Gustav 06 SV Baeder 21.24 -
AP - Aufgetaucht

D

1. EMROVIC, Kenan 03 SpeedFish 12.10 50,00
2. BLASCHEK, Christian 04 Vienna Dolphins 12.29 46,00
3. CELIK, Mikail 03 Vienna Dolphins 13.11 42,00
4. INGEGNERI, Tommaso 03 SpeedFish 13.59 39,00
5. EMROVIC, Kemal 04 SpeedFish 13.84 36,00
6. LJUBISAVLJEVIC, Maksim 03 Vienna Dolphins 14.80 33,00
7. JUST, David 03 Vienna Dolphins 16.36 30,00

DNS BOCZEK, Nikolaus 04 Vienna Dolphins -
DNS NIKOLIC, Andrej 03 Vienna Dolphins -

Event 19 Women, 50m Surface Open
06.03.2016 Results

Rank YB Time pts

G

1. RASCHAUER, Lisa 09 SpeedFish 50.67 50,00
DNS ADAMEC, Mia 09 SpeedFish -

F

1. AHMEDOSKI, Inci 07 SpeedFish 33.32 50,00
2. MENZEL, Nicole 07 SpeedFish 38.88 46,00
3. HOLLE, Victoria 07 SpeedFish 39.67 42,00
4. LAMBREVA, Siena 08 SV Baeder 42.06 39,00
5. HOFER, Nicole 07 1 Linzer Tauchclub 43.54 36,00
6. MULLEN, Vivien 08 Vienna Dolphins 45.18 33,00
7. GIMESI, Palma 07 SpeedFish 50.43 30,00
8. BATWARE, Sarah 08 SpeedFish 51.74 27,00
9. ELMATBOULY, Dujana 07 Vienna Dolphins 1:13.59 24,00

DNS NEUMEISTER, Mavie 08 Vienna Dolphins -
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Power Splash-Cup
Wien, Floridsdorf, 6.3.2016

Event 19, Girls, 50m Surface, F

Rank YB Time pts

DNS MOAR, Sanne 08 SpeedFish -

E

1. REBBAPRAGADA, Sri Gayathri 05 SpeedFish 31.10 50,00
2. BASIC, Martina 06 Vienna Dolphins 33.85 46,00
3. BENIGNI, Anna 06 Vienna Dolphins 34.51 42,00
4. KOSTIC, Emilia 05 Vienna Dolphins 35.07 39,00
5. MENZEL, Anna 05 SpeedFish 35.20 36,00
6. TREMMEL, Louise 06 SpeedFish 35.45 33,00
7. GIMESI, Sara 05 SpeedFish 35.55 30,00
8. SZENT IVANY, Timea 05 Vienna Dolphins 36.02 27,00
9. IVANOV, Julia 05 SV Baeder 40.37 24,00

10. RIZWAN, Humna 05 SpeedFish 42.05 22,00
11. RATH, Lilly 06 SpeedFish 44.36 20,00
12. WONISCH, Miriam 06 SpeedFish 44.91 18,00
13. JURKOWITSCH, Sarah 06 SpeedFish 57.87 16,00

DNS STELZHAMMER, Nina 05 Vienna Dolphins -

D

1. FALK, Janina 03 SpeedFish 26.46 50,00
2. LEIRICH, Vanessa 04 Vienna Dolphins 28.31 46,00
3. POETZL, Lara 03 1 Linzer Tauchclub 28.69 42,00
4. HORAKOVA, Sara 03 Vienna Dolphins 29.00 39,00
5. DUC, Vanessa 03 SV Baeder 29.16 36,00
6. KAPELLER, Mona 04 SV Baeder 31.18 33,00
7. MERZ, Tabea 04 Vienna Dolphins 35.50 30,00

DNS NEUMEISTER, Vivien 04 Vienna Dolphins -

C

1. NUSSBAUMER, Mia 01 1 Linzer Tauchclub 23.95 50,00
2. FRASSL, Vanessa 02 SV Baeder 26.77 46,00
3. DEUSCH, Anna Lena 02 Vienna Dolphins 27.20 42,00
4. KALABIC, Dragana 01 SV Baeder 27.40 39,00
5. PART, Lea 02 1 Linzer Tauchclub 28.51 36,00
6. HERKO, Maria 02 SV Baeder 31.55 33,00
7. GROCH, Corinna 02 SV Baeder 32.28 30,00

B

1. MITTERMAYR, Kristina 00 1 Linzer Tauchclub 25.23 50,00
2. GROCH, Verena 00 SV Baeder 27.40 46,00

A

sick SALAPA, Julia 96 SV Baeder -
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Power Splash-Cup
Wien, Floridsdorf, 6.3.2016

Event 20 Men, 50m Surface Open
06.03.2016 Results

Rank YB Time pts

G

1. GIMESI, Samu 09 SpeedFish 56.88 50,00

F

1. IVANOV, Alexander 07 SV Baeder 35.86 50,00
2. ALBINI, Marco 07 SpeedFish 37.60 46,00
3. STOISER, Martin 07 SV Baeder 38.27 42,00
4. RANINGER, Maximilian 08 Vienna Dolphins 44.19 39,00
5. PRAKISCH, Julian 07 Vienna Dolphins 44.39 36,00
6. REBBAPRAGADA, Srichi 08 SpeedFish 45.61 33,00
7. GERNES, Denis 07 Vienna Dolphins 47.61 30,00
8. STREERUWITZ, Luis 08 SpeedFish 1:04.24 27,00

DNS BLASCHEK, Maximilian 07 Vienna Dolphins -

E

1. UNGER, Lorenz 05 Vienna Dolphins 29.83 50,00
2. HUEBEL, Luca 06 SpeedFish 32.28 46,00
3. CABALA, Jacob 06 SV Baeder 34.29 42,00
4. BENIGNI, Guido 05 Vienna Dolphins 34.37 39,00
5. IFKOVITS, Leon 06 Vienna Dolphins 36.59 36,00
6. RIGHI, Federico 06 SV Baeder 37.31 33,00
7. MUSKA, Mario 05 SV Baeder 37.35 30,00
8. RANINGER, Constantin 06 Vienna Dolphins 37.58 27,00
9. LISENGARD, Gustav 06 SV Baeder 37.95 24,00

10. RASCHAUER, Lucas 06 SpeedFish 38.24 22,00
11. ZAGHMOUT, Moaz 06 SV Baeder 39.07 20,00
12. DESAI, Aditya 05 SpeedFish 42.53 18,00
13. ELTELBY, Jasin 05 Vienna Dolphins 44.44 16,00
14. DOLINKO, Dmitry 06 Vienna Dolphins 45.23 14,00
15. RASIC, Martin 06 Vienna Dolphins 47.26 12,00

DNS BASYOUNY, Youssef 06 Vienna Dolphins -
DNS GUEYUELDAR, Boran 06 Vienna Dolphins -

D

1. EMROVIC, Kenan 03 SpeedFish 25.79 50,00
2. BLASCHEK, Christian 04 Vienna Dolphins 26.88 46,00
3. CELIK, Mikail 03 Vienna Dolphins 26.95 42,00
4. LJUBISAVLJEVIC, Maksim 03 Vienna Dolphins 29.37 39,00
5. JUST, David 03 Vienna Dolphins 29.49 36,00
6. MAKOLA, Mateusz 04 SV Baeder 29.62 33,00
7. NUSSBAUMER, Tristan 03 1 Linzer Tauchclub 29.89 30,00
8. INGEGNERI, Tommaso 03 SpeedFish 29.98 27,00
9. EMROVIC, Kemal 04 SpeedFish 30.73 24,00

10. FELBER, Lucas 04 SV Baeder 34.58 22,00
11. KUNJEER, Sahil 03 SpeedFish 42.78 20,00

DNS BOCZEK, Nikolaus 04 Vienna Dolphins -
DNS NIKOLIC, Andrej 03 Vienna Dolphins -
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Power Splash-Cup
Wien, Floridsdorf, 6.3.2016

Event 20, Men, 50m Surface

C

1. UNGER, Florian 02 Vienna Dolphins 24.00 50,00
2. HIDASI, Zsombor 02 Vienna Dolphins 24.23 46,00
3. MILETO, Lorenzo 01 SpeedFish 25.14 42,00
4. BAJWA, David 02 Vienna Dolphins 27.80 39,00
5. AIGNER, Lukas 01 SV Baeder 30.83 36,00

DSQ CABALA, Nathan 02 SV Baeder 32.88 -
A1 - Fehlstart

B

1. RIGHI, Alessandro 00 SV Baeder 26.75 50,00
2. MUSKA, Oliver 00 SV Baeder 29.13 46,00
3. KOSAK, Andreas 00 SV Baeder 32.20 42,00

A

sick SALAPA, Philip 98 SV Baeder -


